FOI DISCLOSURE LOG APR 20

Number

6497

6498

6499
6500
6501

6502

6503

6504

Data Requested

Young People and Homelessness

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Overpayment of Staff

Contact details Heads of Department
Domestic MEES compliance
5G

Contracts for Outdoor Furniture

Student Discounts

Reason Denied

Working Days to
Complete

85

60

80

41

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.



6505

6506
6507

6509

6510

6511

6512

6513

Planning - visual privacy

Livestock Covid-19

List of Empty Properties

Business Rates

Business Rates

Small Business Grant Funds

Revaluation Support

Council Tax Liability Orders

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

100

82

63

63

40

40

39

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.



6514

6515

6516

6517

6518

6519

6520

6521

6522

6523

6524

Video Conferencing

Street lighting 5 G

Breastfeeding Support

Green Waste

Outsourcing IT

Building Control Register

Bottled Water 2018-

Contractors Sub Contractors and Suppliers

Telephone System Maintenance Contract

Waste Collection

Adult Social Care

77
information not held
14
information not held
3
information not held
7
1
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
5
77
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
3

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for waste disposal

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care



6525
6526

6527

6528

6529

6530

6531

6532

6533

6534
6535

6536

Green Spaces Recreation Areas

s106 Half Penny Meadows
Annual Security Costs

Annual Security Costs
Coronavirus Enforcement
Telecare Programme

Coronavirus cash grants

Coronavirus cash grants

Licensed pubs

Expanded Retail Discount

Properties owned by the council
Mobile Device Management

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

3
1
s14 vexatious or
repeated request 3
2
information not held
1
32

s14 vexatious or

repeated request 2
s21 Information

reasonably accessible

to the applicant by

other means

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence
53

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
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