FOI DISCLOSURE LOG APR 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6497	Young People and Homelessness		85	REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers.
	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6498	Overpayment of Staff		60	to physical papers. REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6499				timescales
6500	Contact details Heads of Department		0	
6501	Domestic MEES compliance		17	DE 1001 FOR DEL 11/11/11
6502	5G Contracts for Outdoor Furniture			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff
6503			80	being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
	Student Discounts			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6504			41	to physical papers.

	Planning - visual privacy			REASON FOR DELAY: The current
6505	Livestock Covid-19		100	covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers. covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6506 6507	List of Empty Properties	Sec 31 (1) (a) –	82	to physical papers.
0307	List of Empty i Toperiles	Prevention and Detection of Crime	6	
6509	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	63	REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers.
0000	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence		REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6510	Small Business Grant Funds		63	to physical papers. REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6511	Develoption Connect		40	to physical papers.
6512	Revaluation Support		40	REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers.
	Council Tax Liability Orders			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6513			39	to physical papers.

	Video Conferencing			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6514	Street lighting 5 G	information not held	77	to physical papers. Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6515	Breastfeeding Support	information not held	14	for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6516	Green Waste	information not held	3	for health services Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6517 6518	Outsourcing IT Building Control Register	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	7 1	for waste disposal
6519	Bottled Water 2018-	outer means	5	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6520	Contractors Sub Contractors and Suppliers		77	covid REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6521	Telephone System Maintenance Contract			timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6522	Waste Collection	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		timescales
6523	Adult Social Care	information not held	3	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6524			1	for social care

	Green Spaces Recreation Areas	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6525			3	
6526	s106 Half Penny Meadows		1	
	Annual Security Costs			REASON FOR DELAY: Not
				received response to our Request
6527	A	. 4.4		for Further Information
0500	Annual Security Costs	s14 vexatious or	0	
6528	O	repeated request	3 2	
6529	Coronavirus Enforcement	:	2	Applicant referred to Lengaghine
	Telecare Programme	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6530			1	for social care
0550	Coronavirus cash grants		ı	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
	Colonavirus cash grants			redeployed or working from home
6531			32	covid
0001	Coronavirus cash grants	s14 vexatious or	02	COVIG
6532	Coronavirus dusir grants	repeated request	2	
0002	Licensed pubs	s21 Information	_	
	pa.pa.e	reasonably accessible		
		to the applicant by		
		other means		
6533			2	
	Expanded Retail Discount	s41 - Information		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
		Provided in Confidence		redeployed or working from home
6534			53	covid
6535	Properties owned by the council		1	
	Mobile Device Management			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
6536				timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeploye

> For Informatio n Form

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeploye

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeploye REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

REASON

FOR

DELAY:

staff being

redeploye

REASON

FOR

DELAY:

staff being

redeploye

REASON

FOR

DELAY:

staff being

redeploye REASON

FOR

DELAY:

staff being

redeploye

REASON

FOR

DELAY:

staff being redeploye

' ۸ م

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeploye

. ...

For Information Form